



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING											
BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546											
ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	100 6002		STA	8	PREPARING ROW	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$645.50	\$5,164.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$51,676.00	\$2,889.89	\$23,119.12
2.	110 6001		CY	97	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$37.50	\$3,637.50	\$197.00	\$19,109.00	\$18.15	\$1,760.55
3.	170 6001		LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$32,734.00	\$32,734.00	\$54,091.66	\$54,091.66
4.	192 6017		SY	420	VEGETATION BARRIER	\$2.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.03	\$432.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$433.00	\$2.04	\$856.80
5.	192 6030		EA	146	PLANT MATERIAL (3 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$31.25	\$4,562.50	\$27.78	\$4,055.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,056.00	\$25.16	\$3,673.36
6.	192 6044		EA	12	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL) (B&B)	\$362.50	\$4,350.00	\$740.75	\$8,889.00	\$350.96	\$4,211.52
7.	192 6046		EA	18	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$630.00	\$11,340.00	\$740.77	\$13,333.86 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,356.64	\$609.95	\$10,979.10

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING													
BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE													
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546													
ITEM-CODE													
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
8.	193 6001		MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,745.16	\$20,941.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$20,942.00	\$3,996.28	\$47,955.36		
9.	416 6029		LF	122	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$71.20	\$8,686.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$8,686.00	\$441.73	\$53,891.06		
10.	420 6011		CY	5	CL B CONC (FLUME)	\$812.50	\$4,062.50	\$633.60	\$3,168.00	\$795.55	\$3,977.75		
11.	500 6001		LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$22,559.62	\$22,559.62	\$15,149.00	\$15,149.00	\$62,200.00	\$62,200.00		
12.	502 6001		MO	7	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,125.00	\$56,875.00	\$3,029.85	\$21,208.95 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$21,209.00	\$9,681.77	\$67,772.39		
13.	506 6020		SY	712	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY I)	\$12.50	\$8,900.00	\$10.60	\$7,547.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$7,550.00	\$23.80	\$16,945.60		
14.	506 6024		SY	712	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$3.75	\$2,670.00	\$5.30	\$3,773.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3,775.00	\$9.98	\$7,105.76		

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING

BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546

ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
15.	506 6038		LF	1,217	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$5.00	\$6,085.00	\$5.68	\$6,912.56 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,914.00	\$4.85	\$5,902.45
16.	506 6039		LF	1,217	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.88	\$2,287.96	\$3.78	\$4,600.26 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,609.00	\$2.57	\$3,127.69
17.	529 6008		LF	740	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$25.00	\$18,500.00	\$34.84	\$25,781.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$25,784.00	\$25.68	\$19,003.20
18.	530 6013		SY	387	DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS (CONC)	\$75.00	\$29,025.00	\$87.86	\$34,001.82 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$34,003.00	\$65.42	\$25,317.54
19.	530 6017		SY	35	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)	\$87.50	\$3,062.50	\$87.86	\$3,075.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3,075.00	\$90.91	\$3,181.85
20.	531 6001		SY	873	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4")	\$56.25	\$49,106.25	\$56.05	\$48,931.65 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$48,933.00	\$48.13	\$42,017.49
21.	531 6004		EA	1	CURB RAMP (TY 1)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$685.65	\$685.65

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZONE CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING												
BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546												
ITEM-CODE												
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
22.	531 6005		EA	1	CURB RAMP (TY 2)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,713.00	\$1,713.00	\$705.40	\$705.40	
23.	531 6010		EA	19	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$1,375.00	\$26,125.00	\$1,611.84	\$30,624.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$30,625.00	\$833.99	\$15,845.81	
24.	531 6013		EA	1	CURB RAMP (TY 10)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,612.00	\$1,612.00	\$786.74	\$786.74	
25.	531 6014		EA	2	CURB RAMP (TY 11)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,713.50	\$3,427.00	\$778.10	\$1,556.20	
26.	610 6160		EA	4	IN RD IL (TY SA) 30T-4 (250W EQ) LED	\$8,125.00	\$32,500.00	\$14,961.25	\$59,845.00	\$4,836.05	\$19,344.20	
27.	618 6023		LF	1,076	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$18.75	\$20,175.00	\$37.87	\$40,748.12 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$40,751.00	\$19.24	\$20,702.24	
28.	618 6047		LF	91	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$125.00	\$11,375.00	\$137.85	\$12,544.35 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$12,545.00	\$87.68	\$7,978.88	

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS
BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

BID NO: 2018-827
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZONE CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
--	---	--	---

BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING
BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
 TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546

ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
29.	620 6008		LF	5,193	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$3.75	\$19,473.75	\$3.53	\$18,331.29	\$3.63	\$18,850.59
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$18,330.00		
30.	624 6001		EA	4	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,855.75	\$7,423.00	\$1,391.75	\$5,567.00
31.	628 6051		EA	1	ELC SRV TYA 240/480 060 (SS) SS E GC (0)	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$11,036.00	\$11,036.00	\$7,866.43	\$7,866.43
32.	644 6001		EA	27	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10 BWG (1) SA (P)	\$731.25	\$19,743.75	\$378.74	\$10,225.98	\$481.67	\$13,005.09
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$10,226.00		
33.	644 6076		EA	13	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$312.50	\$4,062.50	\$151.46	\$1,968.98	\$90.77	\$1,180.01
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,969.00		
34.	1002-6001		EA	29	LANDSCAPE AMENITY	\$221.88	\$6,434.52	\$327.20	\$9,488.80	\$214.62	\$6,223.98
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$9,489.00		
35.	1005-6001		CY	34	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$157.55	\$5,356.70	\$112.36	\$3,820.24
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,357.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
 Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3								
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING											
BASE BID 1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546											
ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
36.	1005-6002		CY	2	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	\$318.35	\$636.70	\$392.50	\$785.00	\$308.22	\$616.44
37.	ELP1		EA	15	PEDESTRIAN ILLUMINATION	\$8,125.00	\$121,875.00	\$8,694.00	\$130,410.00	\$6,767.55	\$101,513.25
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; ITEMS 1 - 37:						\$586,550.05		\$634,148.58		\$683,338.40	
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$680,677.00			

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZONE CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING											
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546											
ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	105 6010		STA	8	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,714.89	\$29,719.12	\$3,669.72	\$29,357.76
2.	110 6001		CY	1,024	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$18.75	\$19,200.00	\$23.98	\$24,555.52	\$30.82	\$31,559.68
3.	247 6043		CY	586	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE) (TY A GR 3) (FNAL POS)	\$36.25	\$21,242.50	\$59.92	\$35,113.12	\$56.93	\$33,360.98
4.	310 6018		GAL	320	PRIME COAT & BLOTTER (CSS-1H)	\$15.63	\$5,001.60	\$15.44	\$4,940.80	\$17.42	\$5,574.40
5.	340 6066		TON	237	D-GR HMA(SQ)TY-C PG 76-22	\$125.00	\$29,625.00	\$155.25	\$36,794.25	\$113.34	\$26,861.58
6.	360 6002		SY	609	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (8")	\$81.25	\$49,481.25	\$73.28	\$44,627.52	\$78.91	\$48,056.19
7.	403 6001		SF	323	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	\$18.75	\$6,056.25	\$19.68	\$6,356.64	\$5.73	\$1,850.79

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING

BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546

ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
8.	479 6004		EA	4	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	\$1,062.50	\$4,250.00	\$5,408.85	\$21,635.40	\$369.83	\$1,479.32
9.	479 6005		EA	11	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$562.50	\$6,187.50	\$913.08	\$10,043.88	\$73.96	\$813.56
10.	479 6008		EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$370.10	\$740.20	\$184.92	\$369.84
11.	479 6010		EA	9	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$812.50	\$7,312.50	\$1,017.20	\$9,154.80	\$246.55	\$2,218.95
12.	479 6011		EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (IRRIGATION BOX)	\$812.50	\$1,625.00	\$655.34	\$1,310.68	\$61.64	\$123.28
13.	500 6001		LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$10,524.54	\$10,524.54	\$30,485.29	\$30,485.29	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00
14.	528 6003		SY	460	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8")	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$284.89	\$131,049.40	\$105.70	\$48,622.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING

BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546

ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
15.	666 6012		LF	780	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$1.25	\$975.00	\$1.83	\$1,427.40	\$1.11	\$865.80
16.	666 6018		LF	155	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (DOT) (100 MIL)	\$1.88	\$291.40	\$3.42	\$530.10	\$1.73	\$268.15
17.	666 6036		LF	240	REFL PAY MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$1.04	\$249.60	\$2.47	\$592.80
18.	666 6045		LF	345	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$5.63	\$1,942.35	\$8.08	\$2,787.60	\$5.55	\$1,914.75
19.	666 6048		LF	250	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$7.89	\$1,972.50	\$7.40	\$1,850.00
20.	666 6054		EA	8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.28	\$1,362.24	\$246.55	\$1,972.40
21.	666 6057		EA	4	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100 MIL)	\$356.25	\$1,425.00	\$263.85	\$1,055.40	\$351.34	\$1,405.36

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING												
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE												
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546												
ITEM-CODE												
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
22.	666 6078		EA	4	REFL PAV MARK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$187.25	\$749.00	\$320.51	\$1,282.04	
23.	666 6105		EA	8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE ARW) (100 MIL)	\$531.25	\$4,250.00	\$146.74	\$1,173.92	\$523.92	\$4,191.36	
24.	666 6111		EA	8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE SYML) (100 MIL)	\$531.25	\$4,250.00	\$29.27	\$234.16	\$523.92	\$4,191.36	
25.	666 6120		LF	250	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$1.83	\$457.50	\$1.11	\$277.50	
26.	666 6126		LF	1,045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$1.25	\$1,306.25	\$1.83	\$1,912.35	\$1.11	\$1,159.95 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1.16	
27.	666 6225		LF	156	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	\$1.25	\$195.00	\$0.18	\$28.08	\$0.92	\$143.52	
28.	666 6229		LF	345	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	\$2.81	\$969.45	\$3.43	\$1,183.35	\$2.77	\$955.65	

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING											
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546											
ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
29.	666 6247		SF	750	PAVEMENT SEALER (ISLAND)	\$1.88	\$1,410.00	\$2.97	\$2,227.50	\$1.85	\$1,387.50
30.	666 6362		EA	4	REF PM TY I (W) (BIKE SHARE LN) (100 MIL)	\$187.50	\$750.00	\$270.26	\$1,081.04	\$184.92	\$739.68
31.	672 6009		EA	32	REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A	\$6.25	\$200.00	\$4.02	\$128.64	\$6.16	\$197.12
32.	672 6010		EA	16	REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R	\$6.25	\$100.00	\$4.87	\$77.92	\$6.16	\$98.56
33.	ELP2		SF	3,508	REFL PAV MRK TY I (G)(100 MIL)	\$10.00	\$35,080.00	\$6.86	\$24,064.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$24,066.88	\$9.86	\$34,588.88
34.	ELP3		LS	1	REMOV STANDING WATER & INSTL MOIST BAR	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,421.61	\$3,421.61	\$79,390.28	\$79,390.28
35.	ELP4		EA	2	ADJUST GAS COVER	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$371.24	\$742.48	\$369.83	\$739.66

Approved By: _____ /s/
Date: 7/26/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: UNIVERSITY AVENUE PEDESTRAIN AND BICYCLE ENHANCEMENTS

BID NO: 2018-827

BID DATE: JULY 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING

BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-546

ITEM-CODE											
NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
36.	ELP5		EA	2	CITY MONUMENT INSTALLATION	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,781.96	\$3,563.92	\$986.21	\$1,972.42
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; ITEMS 1 - 36:						\$273,638.09		\$436,957.81		\$425,633.07	
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$436,955.89		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$424,474.28	
SUM TOTAL OF BASE I AND BASE II:						\$860,188.14		\$1,071,106.39		\$1,108,971.47	
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,117,632.89		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,107,812.68	
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:						YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED						YES		NO		YES	

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 7/26/18